NBM™ Bus Converter	 Rev 1.4	 vicorpower.com
Page 1 of 26	 09/2016	 800 927.9474
NBM™ Bus Converter
Non-Isolated, Fixed Ratio DC-DC Converter
NBM6123x60E12A7yzz
C US
® S
NRTLC US

Option
NBM 6123 T 60 E 12 A7 T 0R
Part Ordering Information
All products shipped in JEDEC standard high pro�le (0.400� thick) trays (JEDEC Publication 95, Design Guide 4.10).
Product
Function
Package
Size
Package
Mounting
Max Primary
Input Voltage
Range
Identifier
Max
Secondary
Voltage
Secondary
Output
Current
Temperature
Grade
Option
NBM 6123 x 60 E 12 A7 y zz
 Non-isolated
Bus Converter
Module
61 = L
23 = W
T = TH
S = SMT
60V 36 � 60V 12V
No Load 170A
T = -40°C � 125°C
M = -55°C � 125°C
00 = Analog Ctrl
01 = PMBus Ctrl
0R = Reversible Analog Ctrl
0P = Reversible PMBus Ctrl
NBM™ Bus Converter	 Rev 1.4	 vicorpower.com
Page 5 of 26	 09/2016	 800 927.9474
NBM6123x60E12A7yzz
Electrical Specifications
Speci�cations apply over all line and load conditions, unless otherwise noted; Boldface speci�cations apply over the temperature range of -40°C ≤ TINTERNAL
≤ 125°C (T-Grade); All other speci�cations are at TINTERNAL = 25”C unless otherwise noted.
Attribute Symbol Conditions / Notes Min Typ Max Unit
General Powetrain PRIMARY to SECONDARY Specification (Forward Direction)
Primary Input Voltage range,
continuous VPRI_DC 36 60 V
VPRI µController VµC_ACTIVE
VPRI_DC voltage where µC is initialized,
(ie VAUX = Low, powertrain inactive)
15 V
PRI to SEC Input Quiescent Current IPRI_Q
Disabled, EN Low, VPRI_DC = 54V 7
mA
TINTERNAL ≤ 100”C 12
PRI to SEC No Load Power
Dissipation PPRI_NL
VPRI_DC = 54V, TINTERNAL = 25”C 10 12
W
VPRI_DC = 54V 8 19
VPRI_DC = 36V to 60V, TINTERNAL = 25 ”C 14
VPRI_DC = 36V to 60V 22
PRI to SEC Inrush Current Peak IPRI_INR_PK
VPRI_DC = 60V, CSEC_EXT = 3000μF, RLOAD_SEC = 20% of
full load current 15